dEdx calculation using nSigma from MuDst
Since the reference to Bichsel function in MuKpi causes warning messages in sl5 platform, Yuri suggested to use nSigma from MuDst for the dEdx calculation. In simulated data there was some difference between the sigma distributions from MuDst and Bichsel calculation. Here I take a look at the real data( where no difference between the two are expected). 

Data: NFS Files(2007 AuAu - Production 2)

1. SigmaKaon (left - Sigma from Bichsel, right – Sigma from MuDst)
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2. SigmaPion(left - Sigma from Bichsel, right – Sigma from MuDst)
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The left plots are produced earlier with 282 NFS files, but the right plots are produced with 100 NFS files. 

3. dEdx Vs P - Kaon

[image: image3.png]‘dEdx of Kaon:pKaon i3
T SATETE
235 eanx 107
eany  oaise
RMSX o076 pu
RMS) gorzz
2 T
laooc
loooc
oo
200
b

TS
1078

04908
sa1 ot

an
120
1001
00
00
oo

=





4. dEdx Vs P – Pion
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